I further report that there are adequate systems and processes in the company commensurate with the size and operations 
of the company to monitor and ensure compliance with applicable laws, rules, regulations and guidelines.

I further report that during the audit period, except for the Bonus Issue of 80,59,753 (Eighty lakhs, Fifty Nine Thousand 
seven hundred and fifty three) Equity Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each  in ration of 1:1 , there was no event/action having a 
major bearing on the Company’s affairs in pursuance of the above referred laws, rules, regulations, guidelines etc.,

This Report is to be read with my letter of even date which is enclosed as Annexure - 1 and forms integral part of this